GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3618
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011

STATUS OF IMPLEMENTATION OF SIXTH CPC
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Sixth Central Pay Commission has been implemented in the Andaman and Nicobar Islands;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether all the misc. category of teachers such as Physical Education Teachers, Craft Instructors, Music Teacher, Lab Asstt. and
Head Masters have been awarded with their entitled Grade Pay;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the grade pay awarded to the Physical Education Teacher working at Lakshadweep, Delhi, Puducherry, KV Sangathan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The UT Administration of Andaman & Nicobar Islands has informed that the recommendations of 6th Central Pay Commission,
Part'B' pay scales have been implemented only in respect of Primary School Teacher, Trained Graduate Teacher, Post Graduate
Teachers, Vice-Principal, Principal, Education Officer and Asstt. Director of Education. The other category of teachers/officials has
been granted part "A" pay scales.

(c)&(d) These teachers have been granted Part "A" pay scales as there is no mention about extending part "B" pay scales to such
category of teachers.

(e) The Grade Pay of Physical Education Teachers working at Lakshadweep, Delhi, Puducherry and Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
is Rs. 4600.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

